Combined, these two databases contained data collected at 4,838 individual 

temperature monitoring locations (n) situated along streams in Idaho and these sites contain 13,647 

years of data (n’), representing diurnal stream temperature conditions over 2.23 million days (Figure 1).   

One hundred and fifty-four (154) sampling locations are included within both databases, and therefore 

these 154 contain data collected between the 1993 and 2016 period.  Calculated maximum MWMT 

(maximum weekly (7-day average) maximum temperature), Maximum Daily Maximum (MDMT), and